Rule 2 47

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

2.24B

Name of Company

Company number

Ness Recoveries 5 Limited (formerly Bel and the 03907153
Dragon (Hampton Court) Limted)

In the

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17134 oi 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

Court case number

[full name of court]

() Insertfullame(s)and | We () _ Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pve

address(es) of

admmstrators)  and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admunistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to

(b Insert date (b)
4 August 2009

{b)
3 February 2010

Signed 76

Jont/admKudtrator(s)
Dated 3 ,1 l [°

!
|

Contact Details.

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

You do not have to give any contact nformation in
the bex opposite but if you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

Our Ref 8/CN/2940/A6

Tel 0161 §17 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

FRIDAY

05/03/2010 52
COMPANIES HOUSE

ou have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Comparnies at
nies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*AY8PEI12"*
A50



Tel +44 (0)161 817 7500 3 Hardman Street
B D Fax +44 (0)161 817 7683 Manchester M3 3AT
DX 710256 Manchester 3

] www bdo co uk

TO ALL CREDITORS AND MEMBERS 3 March 2010
Our Ref TP/JRI/JA/NP/P2940/A6
Please ask for MNoha Philobbos
Direct Line 0161 817 7639

Dear Sirs

Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc and its Subsidianes (“the Group”)
All in Admimistration

It 1s now six months since our appointment n respect of the Group. In accordance with
Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, we are now reporting the progress made n implementing
the approved proposals and achieving the statutory purpose of the Admministrations.

1

11

12

1.3

1.4

Statutory Information

The Jont  Administrators are Shay Bannon of BDO LLP  (“BDO”),
55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU, Dermot Power and Tracey Pye of
BDO, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT and they were appointed n respect of
the Group on 4 August 2009 Under the prowisions of paragraph 100(2) of
schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 the Joint Admimstrators carry out their functions
jointly and severally and none of the Joint Admwmstrators has exclusive power to exercise
any function

On 4 August 2009, an application for the appomtment of Joint Admmistrators was made
by Wayne Arthur, being a Director of the Group, pursuant to Paragraph 22 of Schedule B1
of the Insolvency Act 1986 The Admnistration proceedings are dealt with n the
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice, Royal Courts of Justice,
The Strand, London. A schedule of the indwvidual compames within the Group including
ther company registration number and Court reference number 15 attached at
Appendix A.

The Group’s registered office 1s situated at 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT.

We enclose at Appendix B, for your information, a summary of the Joint Admimstrators’
receipts and payments from the sale of the Group's assets showing balances n hand
totalling £2,427,877 and a summary of receipts and payments from trading and other
assets showing a balance n hand of £2,827,322 In total, therefore, we are holding
£5,255,199.

f 3 £2500 19992 monthly reportiepen final doc

COMPANIES HOUSE

BDO LLP is a limited Uabifity partnership registered in England and Wales (with registered number 0C305127) and Is authorised and regulated by the Financial
Services Authority to conduct fnvestment business A list of members' names is open to inspection at our registered office, 55 Baker Street London W1U JEU

&




2.1

2.2

23

24

2.5

2.6

Trading

As previously reported, following our appointment the Group continued to trade for a
total of 19 weeks. The business and assets of the Group were sold to
PBR Leisure Limited (“PBR”), a subsidiary of The Orchid Group Limted on
15 December 2009.

Employees.

Approximately 1,700 employees remained n employment across 45 establishments dunng
the Joint Administrators’ trading period. As menticned at sectien 3 below, we were
successful 1n saving 1,600 jobs but, regrettably, it was necessary to make a number of
redundancies 1n respect of staff at premises where we were unable to achieve a sale.

Purchase Order System:

Immediately following our appointment, with the assistance of our agents,
we implemented control measures to manage ongoing purchasing and expenditure at
head office. In particular, new accounts and payment terms were negotiated with
key suppliers and letters of undertaking were provided to the majonty of the suppliers
to ensure continuation of supply. The new purchase order system facihitated the
authonsation of approximately 300 orders per day, throughout the Joint Administrators’
trading penod

Financial Control and Monitoring

Management accounts were prepared on a regular basis to ensure that projected
gross margins were being maintained and that overheads were 1n ine with forecasts for
the trading period.

Landlords

Negotiations were entered into with the landlords of the establishments for the
continuation of trade and for the payment of rents to be made on a monthly bass,
in relation to the sites which continued to trade durning Administration

Stock-takes'

Regular stock-takes were undertaken by an external third party to ensure that the stock
held at each establishment was n lne with the Group’s stock system and that
gross margins were being maintained.

Sale of Business and Assets

On 15 December 2009, the majonty of the Group’s business and assets were sold to PBR
for a consideration of £55,780,258.

This amount was paid in full with no deferred consideration The sale agreement
provides for an adjusted asset provision and a refunded price will be due to the
purchaser in respect of any other realisations which would have been due to the secured
creditor under either the floating or the fixed charges.

The sale to PBR followed extensive marketing of the business.
The Lwing Room, Birningham, The Living Room, Islington; Potthouse, Belfast; and
Prombition, Bishopsgate chd not form part of the sale and ceased trading on 15 December

2009. In addition to these sites, please note that the following establishments were also
not ncluded within the sale to PBR, Advocate, Belfast; Sea Glasgow and Rewind

2

g \mbrscases\2900 - 2999\2940\glossanes\6 monthly reportireport final doc




IBDO

31

4.1

4.2

51

5.2

53

5.4

5.5

5.6

Newcastle which all closed immediately upon our appointment and Luckies, Newcastle
which closed on 29 September 2009. The sale of the business and assets to PBR resulted
n approximately 1,600 employees transfernng to the purchaser.

Secured Creditors:

From the sales consideration we have made payments to the secured creditors,
The Royal Bank of Scotland Plc (“RBS”) and Alled !nsh Bank {“AIB"}
(“Secured Creditors”) of £29,654,976 53 and £23,427,467.16 respectively

Receipts

Sales:

Sales of approximately £20 milbion plus VAT were achieved dunng the Joint
Adrministrators’ trading period.

Other Receipts.

In total, we have realised £536,814 from the assets not included within the sale
agreement

Payments

The most significant costs during the trading period were stock purchases, labour and
property costs.

Purchases:

As explaned above, the Group traded for 19 weeks under the supervision of the
Joint Admimstrators and payments to date totalbng £5.5 milion have been made
in relation to stock purchases.

Labour:

During the trading penod, 1t was necessary for the Joint Administrators to continue to
employ staff at the 45 trading establishments and at head office n order to achieve a
sale of the Group. Therefore, a total of £4.4 mllion (including expenses and employee
benefits of approximately £74,000 and £16,000 respectively} has been incurred n
relation to these staff. These payments are net of the Group’s PAYE/NIC habilities, which
amount to approximately £1.3 milhon.

Property Costs.

The total costs paid to date n relation to rent, rates and utibhties amount to
approximately £2 5 million.

Managing Agent's fees-

To date, a total of approximately £440,000 plus VAT has been paid to managing agents
who assisted with the trading of 45 establishments for the duration of the trading penod.

Other Trading Costs
Other tracing costs total £3.5 millon predommnantly relating to insurance of

approximately £271,000; professional fees of £206,000, repars and mantenance of
£239,000; streamline charges (the cost of accepting payments by credit cards) of

3

g \mbrscases\2900 - 2999\2940\glossaries\6 monthly reportireport final doc




|IBDO

6.1

62

6.3

64

8.1

812

83

£351,000, waste management and cleaming costs of £736,000, advertising of £364,000,
relating to marketing, PR and advertising costs; performers costs of £337,000 relating to
DJ costs; sales commission of £157,000; and secunty costs of £533,000

Future of the Administration

The statutory purpose the Admimstrations consists of three objectives, and we now
address the progress that has been made 1n this respect.

e Rescuing the trading entities as a gong concern; or

« Achieving a better result for the Group’s creditors as a whole than would be
likely if the Group was wound up (without first being 1n Admimistration), or

e Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors

It was not possible to achieve the first objective of rescung the Group as a
going concern, given the previous attempts of the Directors to sell the business and the
closure of three establishments immechately upon our appointment.

The Joint Administrators, therefore, focused on achieving the second objective of
maximising the asset realisations. This objective has been achieved in relation to the
non-dormant Group Companies as the sale of the majority of the business and assets to
PBR has resulted 1n a better realisation than would have been achieved in Liguidation.
The Jont Admimstrators continue to pursue this objective and details of outstanding
matters can be found below.

The third objective has also been achieved as a distnbution has been made to the
secured credhtors as discussed above.

Outstanding Matters in Relation to Trading

Further to the sale of the Group and the controls that were implemented at the
beginming of the Adrmmstration, n particular, new accounts being negotiated and letters
of undertaking being 1ssued to the majonty of the supphers, the Joint Administrators
have retained a bimited number of key Group and temporary staff to assist with winding
down the trading penod and ensuning that all suppliers, including utiity companies have
been paid.

Outstanding Matters Following the Sale of the Business and Assets

Surrender of Leases:

In relation to the ctosed establishments, three leases have been surrendered back to
the landlords and our solicitors continue to deal with the other respective landlords
m relation to the four remaiming leases.

Licence to Occupy:

We continue to momtor licence payments and to pay rent and associated costs to the
relevant landlords pursuant to an agreement with PBR.

Trading and Other Costs:
We are currently settling all of the remaining costs wncurred whilst trading which will, of

course, reduce the level of funds in the estate

4

g \mbrscases\2900 - 2999294 0\glossanes\6 monthly reportireport final doc



|BDO

9.3

10

10.1

102

10.3

Exit Route

We can confirm that a meeting of creditors was not called pursuant to Paragraph 51(1) of
the Insolvency Act 1986 or requisitioned by the creditors On this basis the proposals
have been deemed to be approved by the creditors pursuant to Rule 2.33(5} of the
[nsolvency Rules 1986.

it 15 agreed, therefore, that once all matters are concluded, should realisations
be nsufficient to enable a dwidend to be paid to unsecured creditors, that the
Joint Admimstrators shall arrange for the Group to exit the Admimstration by way of
dissolution under Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, subject to the
Joint Administrators being successful in assigning/surrendering the property leases during
the course of the Admimstration

However, should realisations be sufficient to enable a dividend to be paid to
unsecured creditors, the individual compames should move from Adminustration to
Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation (“CVL"). Should the individual trading companmes move
to CVL 1t 1s proposed that the Joint Admwwstrators be appointed as Joint Ligudators.
As discussed above, the dormant/non trading companies within the Group
will, 1n any event, exit Administration via dissolution on the basis of there being no
dividend prospects for unsecured creditors.

Prospects for Creditors
Secured Creditors

At the date of appointment, RBS held fixed charges over the goodwill and properties of
the Group and floating charges over the remaiming assets of the Group. RBS acts as
secunty trustee n relation to the Labitities due to AIB There wall be no further
payments made to the secured creditors in respect of their outstanding debts,

Preferential Creditors:

Employees’ claims are estimated at approximately £14,000 n respect of
pre-Administration arrears of wages and holiday pay owing to the redundant employees.
At this stage, we are uncertain of whether there will be funds available to enable a
distrbution to be made to the preferential creditors.

Unsecured Creditors and the Prescribed Part:

Under the provisions of Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 the Joint Admmistrators
must state the amount of funds available to unsecured creditors in respect of the
Prescnbed Part This Provision only applies where a company has granted a
floating charge to a creditor after 15 September 2003. The Group has granted
floating charges to the secured creditors after this date in relation to the following
subsidhary companies and, therefore, the provisions of the Prescribed Part will apply to
these compames {excludes dormant/non trading compames where there are insufficient
assets to enable a dividend to be paid under the prescnbed part):

e Pimco 2374 Limited

¢ Prohbition Bars Limited

o Pimco 2393 Limited

* Bel and the Dragon (Cookham} Limited

« BDR Restaurants Limited

= Buildsense Linmted

5

g \mbrscases\2900 - 2999\2940\glossanes\6 monthly reportireport final doc




10 4

* The Living Room Group Limited

At this stage, we are uncertain of whether there will be sufficient floating charge
realisations (after costs of the Admwistration) to enable a distnibution to the unsecured
creditors of these companies from the Prescribed Part.

Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

As previously advised we did not call an 1mitial meeting of creditors on the basis that
the Group appeared to have insufficient property to enable a dvidend to be pad to
unsecured creditors tn cases where there wili be no divigend to unsecured creditors we
are obliged to seek authonsation of our fees from the secured and preferential creditors.

The Joint Admimstrators’ proposals nclude a provision that thewr remuneration be
approved on a time cost basis, subject to the approval of the secured creditors We shall
request the secured creditors to approve the Joint Administrators’ remuneration on a
time costs basis Attached at Appendix D are schedules that summarnise the time that has
been spent i dealing with the Adrmmistration of the Group to the date of this report.
This shows that a total of approximately 7,696 hours has been spent at an average charge
out rate of £233 per hour, resulting in time costs to date of £1,796,825,

We trust that this report 1s sufficient for your requirements at the present time, however,
should you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact Noha Philebbos
of this office

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of the Group

7

Tracey Pye
Joint Admwnistrator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants 1n England & Wales

Encs

When calling please dial 0161 817 7639 and ask for Noha Philobbos

6

g \mbrscases\2900 - 2999294 0\glossanes\é monthly reportireport final doc




IBDO

PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
(All in Administration)

APPENDIX: A

Company Registration & Court Reference Numbers




Holding Company Company Registration Court Number
Number
Premium Bars and Restaurants PLC 03760981 16981/2009
Subsidary Companies Company Registration Court Number
Number

Pimco 2374 Limited 05594078 17111/2009
Pimco 2389 Limited 05632168 17178/2009
Ultimate Leisure Limited 03369864 17105/2009
Chamberstar Limited 03888437 17121/2009
Slideappeal Limited 03756606 17179/2009
Klute Limited 01187854 17177/2009
Buildsense Limited 03756623 17107/2009
Pimco 2388 Limited 05632958 17176/2009
Pimco 2636 Limited 06237229 17122/2009
Living Room Group Limited 03837985 17125/2009
The Living Room Limited 03801480 17137/2009
Ultimate Leisure (Holdings) Limited 03640742 17138/2009
Ultimate Leisure (Coast) Limited 03440057 17130/2009
BDC Holdings Limited 05145517 17135/2009
Bel and the Dragon (Cookham) Limited 03423959 17101/2009
Bel and the Dragon Properties Limited 03444873 17127/2009
BDR Holdings Limited 05145518 17124/2009
BDR Restaurants Limited 04220986 17104/2009
Bel and the Dragon (Hampton Court) 03907153 17134/2009
Limuted

Pimco 2391 Limited 05642714 17131/2009
Prohibition Bars Limited 05642886 17112&17114/2009
Pimco 2393 Limited 05642718 17118/2009
Applebelly Limited 05025181 17128/2009

G \MBRSCASES\2900 - 2999\2940\Glossanes\Para 49 Glossanes\Cowt Numbers by Company x1s[Sheetl]

15 13 01/03/2010




IBDO

PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
(All in Administration)

APPENDIX: B

Receipts & Payments Accounts




SI0]IpaLd paunoas ayj o) enp sabiieyn pue jsauajul Buruooe JUNOJOE OJUI 9YE) JOU PIP PUE JUDISIY BIE SaNJBA SIIBlY JO USWSES 8Y] S1oN

vL LB IZT ZE SPE'FLE 20 84Z°48 16 88501 00 £62°18 §1 11698 69 ¥90'LG) ¢
16 £2£'881 1 16 GEQ'80G 8! ¥99'801 ¥Z 80861 1 LZ5F'SE St I9L'1S ¥b 665 8.¢
{21 102')) (6 £82) (es £82) {£s c82) {£5 €82) (€5 £82) (g5 £82)
80 SZ0'0LL'L ¥¥ BLE'B0S 69 L¥6'804 £2160'08 ¥z 9eL'cE 86 0546 168.8'9¢
00 $98'008 1 60 86Z'SCL ¥b [99°CE 69 96962 11 066¢C {5/ ¥oz've) 86 669°CH 16 /98'6T
00 09L'+E0't 00 052'SLY 00 05Z'6L 00 00522 00 000'0L 00 0G2'e¥ 00 OLO'EYE
00L e oo L 00t 0oL 0oL 00l
€0 £556G:7 + 1+ 60E'00% {60 oBE"1T) 190092 62 OFE'OF 0F 06.'62 Sz Bovell
(8jou 988)
20 652°855°65) {g) L0v'22¥'ET) {51 096's16'e) (89 165'25¢) {06 r0E'sB0')) (¥1 ¥Z1L'0988"'L) (5162210171} (ri £62'086°21)
(€5 9.6'¥59'62) (65 99E'¥5L'8) (10 2p9'25¥) {as Lo9'cse't) {90 £vZ'202'1) (26 pZZ'5tP'L) (z.i¢69'198'G1)
25 266°L¥S'YS S1 9£9'920'9) 09 258'88. Si L21'S8P'T 6v L02'60Z'E ZO¥0L'9I8 T L 0ZB'FEL'6T
{8t GeT'e9E) (16 S02'v¥) (16 0L v¥) (26 S0L'vP} (26 S0L'¥F) {16 SOL'vY) (16 502'vh)
00 €£Z'019'+S 90 Z¥ELZV'eL 15 855'ce8 10 £88'625'T WELYYSZT'E £6 60F'199'Z 20 929'602'6Z
00 £00°8ST12 00 08Z #OL € 00 0SL°GPT L 00 0647262 00 D0S'ZE2 00 000012 00 0SZ'LEL 00 020720t
00 LO0'SLL L 00 L00'GLL'L
00 000 LZEBL 00 ¥00'S4E'1E 00 £00'8ZE'E 00 100'90¥ 00 000'069'+ 00 000'0L2'2 00 000'008'L 00 000'622'LT
00 8P6'LLY'TL 90 895'268'E LG 208'68) 20 €88'209 LrELb'PLL £8 654'080 Z0 985'c8¢'9
3 3 3 B GYLESSS 3 3 3
eleyy Jo |e30) patiwn paywn pajwn papw| pagw|] pajiwur
uawNnels wooy sseqg spueInNsey (weyjoon) rieZ aIns|a]
Jad Bujary ey uopigIyold Hag uobeig odwid ajewn|n
as||esl 0} AlauLiod Apounog pue |2g Apsuwog
pejewnsy poywIy pegwr] Apauiog pajun
| SALDADTDY 9 S8L8A008Y paywn g SIBAODBY
SSaN SSaN € SAU3AQIDY 8SaN
SSaN

puey uj SpUny [ZjoL

puey uy eavejeg

SIUBWISINGSIP SIGIRNSILILIPY Juior
81802 8837

puey uj esueey

sysodep JaLoIsno $53| S{IY Ul YSeD

sBumy pue sainpaq) ‘Wawdinb3
sjuawabe saouag

obueys Gupeol4 03 P3[gns sjossy
puey w eosuejeg

jueg ysuj paiiy
9ld PUBROIS JO jueqg [BADY U]

sJoypaay abuzyn pox|4 0} e|qejieAR eoUTIRY
UONBIBUAWAI SIOJRNSINILIPY JUIOF

$}500 Sjueby

509} jeffian

5)J500 §887

|eoL

SIYBIY Auadoid [enjos(jaiu

sauadoid w sBugly pue saunpay

SesUAd
HIMpooD

efumyy pexiy o) Joefqns sjessy

0L0Z YR € I8 SB gjasse sejuedwod au) Jo ajes oY) woyy sjuawied pue sjdjedel sJoJens|ujWPY JUIO oY) 30 Aletiung
uonesSiuIWIPY u| (1Y - {sajuedutod Atejpisqns pue) 2jd SJULINYISHY PUB BIBg WRWaId




Premium Bars and Restaurants plc (and subsidiary companies) - All In Administration
Summary of the Joint Administrators receipts and payments from trading and other assets as at 3 March 2010

Receipts

Sales receipts
Other receipts

Total receipts

Payments

Purchases

Sub Contractors
Labour costs
Consumable Stores
Rents

Rates

Heat & Light

Travel

Telephone

Streamline Charges
Insurance
Professional Fees
Bank Charges
Lease/HP Payments
Hire of Equipment
Repairs & Maintenance
Waste Management & Cleaming Costs
Sales Commuission
PAYE & NIC
Advertising
Stationery

Postages

Force Majeure
Employee Expenses
Performers costs
Management Fees
Secunty

IT

Premises Licence fees
Penstion Contributions

Balance 1n hand and VAT recoverable

Note we are still recerving invoices 1n relation to the Administrators trading

obviously reduce the funds i hand

£

19,950,889 58
536,314 33

20,487,703 91

5,553,345 88
57,664 85
4,253,389 40
22,721 38
1,267,370 43
701,857 97
507,154 07
4,505 47
6,492 75
351,192 93
270,556 60
206,325 79
219 48
9,123 28
73,787 56
239,343 10
735,857 08
157,308 32
1,321,709 78
363,996 20
34,738 24
864 17
80,639 42
73,591 12
337,072 58
439,545 18
532,785 33
29,785 49
10,990 00
16,448 05

17,660,381 90

2,827,322 01

Settlement of these liabilities wall




IBDO

PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
(All in Administration)

APPENDIX: C

Forms 2 24B




Rule 2 47

(a) [Insert full pame(s) and
address{es) of
admmstrator(s)

(b} Insen date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information mn
the box opposite but if you do, 1t wili help Companies
House to contact you if there 15 @ query on the form
The contact informatien that you give wili be visible Our Ref BICN/2940/AG
1o searchers of the public record

) S et

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1936

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Applebelly Limited 05025181
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17128 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

1 We (s) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1 7EU and Tracey Pye
and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(®) ®)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

Signed 7

Jomt/admufistrator(s)

Dated 5 I 3lle

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

1 you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Regstrar of Companes at

panies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
BDC Holdings Limted 05145517
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17135 of 2000
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

{2)  Tosert ﬁ*"r‘::s((s)s;ﬂc} 1 We () _ Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, Eondon, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye
adfmmmfo,(z) and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admimistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(b) Insert date (b) ()]
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

Signed {C

Jomt/admingS#ator(s)

Dated _%,é’l”

Contact Details:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

You do not have to give any contact information n

the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Compames
House to contact you 1if there 1s a query on the form

The contact information that you s~ ble
10 searchers of the pib! - Our Ref 8/CN/2940/A6 Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

1 you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

4% ipanies House, Crown Way, Card\T, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

.-l OUSE
COMPANIES HOUS




Rule 2 47

{a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of
admimistrator(s)

(b) Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information m
the box opposite but if you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

BDR Holdings Limited

Company number

05145518

In the

Chancery Davision of the High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Justice
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

Court case number

17124 ol 20093

1 We(a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street. l.ondon, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admimistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From

to

(b)
4 August 2009

)
3 February 2010

Signed 7 (

£

Jomt/admini

Dated ZIL]U‘

ator(s)

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

Our Ref

8/CN/2940/A6

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number

DX Exchange

you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

anies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 CardiT




~

Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
BDR Restaurants Limited 04220986
In the . Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royzl Courts of Justice 17104 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

() Insen ﬁﬂ;dﬂsze(s) aﬂ‘i 1 We (2) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye
adm;‘;gﬂ{;) and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
{b) Insert date (b) W)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

Signed { '

Jomt/'admlms@or(s)
Dated 3’ Z , (o

Contact Details:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

You do not have to give any contact information 1

the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies
House te contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be vistble Our Ref S/CN/2940/A6
to searchers of the public record urre Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

1 you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Regstrar of Companies at

panies House, Crown Way, Carduf, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Ness Recoveries 3 Limited (formerly Bel and the 03423959
Dragon (Cookham) Limited)

In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice

Raoyal Courts of Justice 17101 of 2009

The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

{a) Insert full :jmm:s((se)san% 1 We (2 _Shay Bannon of BDQ LLP. 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye
adz:mmsmml(‘;) and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(b} Insert date b) )
4 August 2009 3 February 2010
Signed 7( Zq
Jomt/admifustgAtor(s)
pued 3] 3|10
Contact Details: o

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

You do not have to give any contact information n

the box oppostte but 1f you do, 1t wili help Companies
House to contact you if there 18 a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible Ref JONR294
to searchers of the public record OurRe BICNI2940/6 Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

su have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Compares at

nies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

Wt W L A 21

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Ness Recoveries 4 Limited (formerly Bel and the 03444873
Dragon Properties Limited)

In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Justice 17127 of 2009

The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[ful! name of court]

(a) Insert f“g;:rms((s) i)“:"} 1 We (2) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye
admm;s,m::,@) and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admimstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
O sendsts [ &) ®
4 August 2009 3 February 2010
Sgned 7 ¢ CQO
Jomt/admim$teadr(s)

Dated S‘BI(U

||
||
|

Contact Details:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

You do not have to give any contact information in
the box oppastte but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 1s a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref JCN/2940/A6
to searchers of the pubhe record e 8 0 Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

a you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

panies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 CardifT

peepe —— o — - -

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Buildsense Limited 03756623
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17107 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 211,

[full name of court)

(@ Insertfollname(syand  § We z) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU and Tracey Pye

adﬂfﬁ;&fﬁ)ﬂg and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LEP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT
admunistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period
From to
(b) Insert date (b) (b)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

Signed 7

Jomnt/admyfisyrarr(s)
Dated 3 [ 31 Lo

Contact Details:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

You do not have to give any conlact information m
the box opposite but 1f you do, i will help Companies
House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref 8/CN/2940/A6
to searchers of the public record Tel 0161 8177500

DX Number DX Exchange

1 you have completed and signed thuis form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

sames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Chamberstar Limited 03888437
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17121 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

(a) Insert ﬁl";;':=((f‘) aﬂ*} 1 We ) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye
ad'immss;afﬁg) and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admmistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(b) Insert date ) 0]
4 August 2009 3 February 2010
Signed 7 (%
Jomt/adm¥mistrator(s)

Dated Slg'(“) .

Contact Details:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

You do not have to give any contact mformation n

the box opposite but if you do, 1t will help Compames
House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref  8/CN/2940/A6
to searchers of the public record Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

1 you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Comparues at

pames House, Crown Way, CardiT, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

2.24B

Name of Company

Ness Recoveries 7 Limited (formerly Klute Limited) 01187854

Company number

In the

Chancery Duvision of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17177 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

Court case number

(@ Insertfullname(s)and 1 We (a) _Shay Banngn of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

address(es) of

admmstrators)  2nd Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP. 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the peried

From to

() Insert date (b)
4 August 2009

(b)
3 February 2010

sged 7 ( QV

Tomt/admu{sifator(s)
pacd  313]1°

M

Contact Details:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3JAT

You do ntot have to give any contact information in
the box opposite but if you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form

The contact mformation that you give will be visible
to searchers of the pubhc record

Our Ref 8/ICN/2940/A6

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

sou have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

wnies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Pimco 2374 Lamited 05594078
In the Court case number
Chancery Diavision of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17111 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full neme of court}

(a) Insen ﬁﬂ; m:s((sgsgndf 1 We (a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye
admlmmm(z) and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP. 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admmistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
{b) Insert date () 0]
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

Signed ¢

Jomt/admifstrator(s)
Dated 2 l 5 [ 19

H

Contact Detauls:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

You do not have to give any contact information mn

the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you 1if there 15 a query on the form

The contact mformation that you give will be visible Ref 7
to searchers of the public record Our Re BICNI2940/AS Tel 0161 8i7 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

1 you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Compantes at

»anies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Carduff

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47

(@)  Insert full name(s) and
address(es} of
admrnzstrator(s)

(b3 Insert date

Contact Details-

You do not have to give any contact information in
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

~

The Insolvency A

ct 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

Pimco 2388 Limited

Company number

05632958

In the

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Jus

tice

The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

Court case number

17176 of 2009

1 We (23 _Shav Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admimistrator(s} of the above company attach a progress report for the peniod

From

0

b
4 August 2009

(b)
3 February 2010

Signed

Dated 3 | 3' 1

]

Jont/admurstratgr(s)

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

Our Ref

8/CN/2940/A6

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number

DX Exchange

1 you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

ranies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 2 47

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17178 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

Name of Company Company number
Pimce 2389 Limited 05632168
In the Court case number

[full name of court]

(2) Insertfullname(s)and  § We (a) _Shay Bannon_of BDQ LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

address(es) of

admimstrator(s)  @nd Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP. 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From o

(b) Insert date (b)

4 August 2009 3 February 2010

®

Signed ¢(ﬂ? o .

Jomnt/admiygifator(s)
Dated 3 l > l o

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact mformatien in
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t wall help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 1s a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

COMPANIES HOUSE

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

Our Ref 8/CIN/2940/A6 Tel 016E 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

ames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Pimco 2391 Limited 05642714
In the Court case number
Chancery Division nf the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17131 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[fu!l name of court]

@) 1"55“*‘“11;;;:#5)8“‘1’ 1 We (=) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pve
ad‘:,,m,j;,ﬁiil(‘;) and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP. 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(b Insert date ) ®)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010
Signed 7 —

Jomnt/ad strator(s)

Dated 3‘3‘[0

|
i

Contact Details:

You do not have 1o give any contact mformation n BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

the box opposite but (f you do, it will help Companics

House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref B/CN/2040/AG

Te! 0161 817 7500

to searchers of the public record

DX Number DX Exchange

hen you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Compamnes at

‘mpanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47 Form 2 24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Pimco 2393 Limited 05642718
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17118 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

(a) Insen f“'id"f‘::s((se)s;‘;df 1 We (2 _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street. London. W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

admmistrators)  and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admmistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(b) Insert date ) ()]
4 August 2009 3 February 2010
Signed /
Jomt/admlr@waﬁ(s)

Dated 3'3\(0

Contact Details:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

You do not have to give any contact mformatien 1n
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref S/CNIOA0IAG
to searchers of the public record ure Teh 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

»u have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Regisirar of Compantes at

mies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Carduff

COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 2 47

(8} Insert full name(s) and
address{es) of
admimustrator(s)

(b) Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information in
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form
The contact mformauon that you give will he » ~ble

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

Pimco 2636 Limited

Company number

06237229

In the

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

ffull name of court]

Court case number

17122 of 2009

1 We (a) _Shay Bannon of BDQ LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU) and Tracey Pye

and Dermot Justin Power ¢f BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admunistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress repert for the period

From to

(b)
4 August 2009

(b)
3 February 2010

w74y

Jomt/admin or(s)

Dated 31 ‘(0

BDO LIP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 JAT

Our Ref 8/CIN/2940/A6

Tel 9161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

:n you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Regisirar of Companies at

1pames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

vy L

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 Cardaft




Rule 2 47

(a} Tnsert full naine(s) and
address{es) of
admimstrator(s}

(b) Ingen: date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information in
the box opposite but 1f you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc

Company number

03760981

In the

Chancery Tvision of the High Court of Justice

Rouyal Couilts of Justice
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court}

Court case number

16981 of 2009

1 We (a) _ Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London. W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye
and Dermot Justin Power of BDQ LLP. 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admunistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From

to

(b}
4 August 2009

(®)
3 February 2010

Signed 7(% ) _—

Jomt/adfungstrator(s)

Dated g‘}r |0

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref LCN/2OA0/AG

to searchers of the public record

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number

DX Exchange

you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

anies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 Cardiffl




Rule 2 47

(@) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of
admimistrator(s)

(b} Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information 1
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 1s a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref  R/CN/2940/AG
to searchers of the public record

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Ness Recoveries 6 Limited (formerly Prohibition Bars 05642886
Limited)
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17112 & 17114 ot 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL
[full name of court]

1 We (a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye
and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street. Manchester, M3 3AT

adnmumstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
®) {b)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

Signed 1[@

J omt/admm@lf(s)

Dated gl;ll*

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

Tel 016] 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

u have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Regstrar of Compantes at

1es House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Carduff

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of
admimstrator(s)

(b} Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information in
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Compames
House to contact you 1if there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref 8/ICNI2940/AS
to searchers of the public record

g &M

ety c OMP AN‘ES H

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Shdeappeal Limited 03756606
In the Court case number
Chancery Dhivision of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17179 ot 2004
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

1 We(a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye
and Dermot Justin Power of BDQO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
) {b)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

Signed {C "

Jomt/ad ator(s)

Dated \3‘11[@

BDOQ LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

sou have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

mes House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

ol
L%

OUSE




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Ness Recoveries 1 Limited (formerly The Living Room 03837985
Group Limited)

In the Court case numnbet
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Justice 17125 of 2009

The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

() Imsert ﬁ“i;;r“::sf(se)sﬂ‘} 1 We (29 _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

admmstratorsy  and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP. 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the petiod

From to
(b) Insert date ® (b)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010
Signed
Jomt/admipahtrator(s)

Dated 3'1\(0

I
il
||
Il
Ii

Contact Details:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 AT

You do not have to give any contact information m
the box opposite but 1f you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form

The contact mformation that you give will be visible Our Ref JCNT2940/AG
to searchers of the public record ur e s/cn Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Compamies at

rames House, Crown Way, Cacdilf, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardift

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administ

rator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

Company number

The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

Ness Recoveries 2 Limited (formerly The Living Room 03801480
Limited)

In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Justice 17137 of 2009

[full name of court]

() Insertfullname(s)and | We (a) _ Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

address(es) of
administrator(s)

and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to

(b) Insert date (b)
4 August 2009

®
3 February 2010

s _ 7y _

Jont/adgufistrator(s)

Dated 2 1 3 )

l L}

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact mformation in

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

the box oppostte but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you if there 1s & query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible

QOur Ref 8/CN/2540/A6

Tel 0161 817 7500

to searchers of the public record

DX Number DX Exchange

COMPANIES HOUSE

1have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

es House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 2 47

(a} Insert full name(s) and

administrator(s}

(b) Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information in
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Compames
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the publir rrrned

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Form 2 24B

2.24B

Name of Company

Company number

Ness Recoveries 10 Limited (formerly Ultimate Leisure 03440057
{Coast) Limited)
In the Court case number

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

17130 of 2009

address{es) of

1 We (a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admmistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From

to

®)
4 August 2009

b)
3 February 2010

w7

Jomt/admihdirator(s)

Dated 5\ S l {0

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

Qur Ref

8/CN2940/A6

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number

DX Exchange

wave completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Comparues at

House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

W

[ A

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 CardifT




Rule 2 47

{a) Insert fell name(s) and
address(es) of
administraton(s)

(b) Insert date

Contact Detatls:

You do not have to give any contact information n
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref 8/CN/2940/A6

to searchers of the public record

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Ness Recoveries 9 Limited (formerly Ultimate Leisure 03640742
{Holdings) Limited) :
In the Court case number :
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17138 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL
ffull name of court]

1 We (2 _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye
and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admunstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to

&) (b)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

Signed ‘Z

Jomnt/adm

Dated 3]1' {e

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

have completed and signed this form please send it to the Regrstrar of Compames at

es House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 CardifT

COMPANIES HOUsE




Rule 2 47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

Lamited)

Ness Recoveries 8 Limited (formerly Ultimate Leisure

Company number

03369864

In the

Chancery Dhivision of the High Court of Justice
Ruyal Courts of Justice
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

Court case number

17105 of 20409

(@ Insen ﬁﬂ;d“::::i(i)s;“;df 1 We (a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

and Dermot Justin Power of BDO L.LP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admimistrator(s)
admimstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period
: From to
(b) Insert date ® {b)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

Contact Details-

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

You do not have to give any contact mformation i
the box opposite but if you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form

The contact mformation that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

Our Ref 8/ICNR940/A6

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

Nhen you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

“ompanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 Cardiff



IBDO

PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
(All in Administration)

APPENDIX: D

Time Costs Analysis




DIGUENPO SE 11

18 ¥SE

00 861

QLELS

00 o¥+

9208

00 0ve

ZLele

ajey oAy

[sreg wwnnudag)urspeTy NI ATy oL HAd W0 ATUoW SKEURSIOIDIIFEIWGET - D06TSISYISHEM D

oooss'y [ 0521 Bupuoday |

06 ¥S9°C il ssayely pojetay Buipes) 4

|
SWIED JOYRSID H
ﬂ
f

Bujiesgsuonesesy 10s5Y 3

uonens|URUPY jRIBUSD g

ooty [ 0071 ABeyens pue Bujuueld 5

waunuoddy uo sdeig g

sropew Jusuuoddy aid v

fmoL 2oy uoiduaseg

_ 8 8¥2'sL _ 69 0%¢ \_ eeL 19N
00 062'Y [ 0 0¥Z [0}
00 86} 00} 00 861 [
1968228 0L6Lb 0z 281’8 8. 67 26 1262 0z 88
0Z 55 oz 0Z 585 oz |
ST L02'2T 08 ¥T1 05 962 SL¥ 00 ¥¥Z 002 SLZ99'12 SL LT}
00930 0o2e 00 0Z¢'S 00 02
00 08 003 00 0¥ 00z
SLyes'y SL 9k 5L Yes'y SL9)
0L SINoH 1E101 SI0H 1moL noH e, noH 1304 SInoH oL oK
Jojensmwupy sobeuey
€301 pueIs) HEIS J8Y10 lojensiviupy 01Uag Ue}SISSY Jebeuep JojaaaiQjaouned

010z Aenagad 9z 03 600z 3snBny p wol4 pouad ayj J10j a|qedijddy sajey pue sabieys awiy jo sjielaq

UOHEASIUWPY U] - 3]d SIUBINEISHY PUE SIBg WNIWAlY



Gloz/svk0 ST11 (L £z SO wspeTy NI Sty sUL), YEd WoN0da Apuow SSSURsSDNFETIG66T - 006TISTSYOSHEA D

90 Zsv'622 _ S¢ 0.6 _ 190 19N
00 tiLE a9 LZL 09 g9 0S L2L'E 099 wnso|d puz uonnqnEq |
vl 982 00 L20'3) 00 £9 00 508'Z a0 §1 oD PISL 00 92 008008 |00ZZ Bupodey |
£0 901 SE18'7 02 SELIE'L |[O0K1IZ 00 Z00'L 009 Sw[e|) IGUPMD H
00 £9b 9z 929 9Lt 5Z 929 SL T sionep eakojdwz ©
00 £22 §62Z92°0ZL | OF 6€8 Sh00ZZ) | 0BVE or9ze'sz | s6 €Lk | | 0L 66V S5 b 0t S8Y'CS 00 112 0025277 | 0089 s1one pojejey Buprit 4
0S ZLE [T 3 9L 69 08 £6¢ 082 00 900'¢ 00 81 oozoLe | 002 51 996°1} 61 82 Bufieag/uofes)eay 19ssy 3
18 622 g9 Z95'8t 08 9} Sz it 080 osZLLz | 026l S79.9'7L |szeL oovocor |ooec $2 800'¢ SZ¥e oovzg's | 0091 UCARASIURLPY (RIOUDSD g
LE €2E 59 #2¢'Sk o i¥ 09 106'S 85 $Z 98 BCY'L SH 6L 0ZER8’E |oit Abmeng pue Bujuveld D
XA AR A SL LZ6'6 SL5¥ 05 §80"t 059 52 08L°T si¢el 05 5599 059z wounujoddy uo sdas g
1BioL NoH 1oL snoH [ET) =InoH [E10L aneH ietoL Linoy =01 LU LU wnoy uond|ioseq
1ojensIuwpy Jebeuepy
o)y aAY 2101 puein) HEIS JOY10 Jojensiiwpy 103G wEIsIssy JaBeuey 1019384108UMEY

010z Aieruga4 9z 01 6002 1SNBNY  Woug polad ouy Joj aiqed|iddy sa1ey pue sebiey?) auny Jo s|eleq

uopeRSIu|WpPY U] - PARWIT pLET O




QLOTEYPO SE LT

SZ 221

opey any

(685 cam|wspe Ty N ssApwry oy gad WowWodas Anpuow guanUsE0ONOrETs66T  006T\STSYISHEN O

_‘ca 09 _ oro \_ I€30L 39N
06 0% oo 846 90 Sy §Z0 uopENSILWPY [eleuUBD
LT SN0} eyoL BINOH moL 8InoH |lelol sinoH lejeL SMOH leoL smnaH 1|mol &INDH :03& H2%0q
Jojensiuiuipy 1abeuepy
|ejol pueisy yels 1ay10 Jojellsiuiwupy Jowag JUEISISSY ._¢mﬂ_._m_>_ Jojaasguouled

010z Aenuqad 9z 0} 600Z ISNBNY P Wolg poudd etf) 10) sjqedi|ddy sajey pue sebizyn eun] jo spejeqg

uonENSIIIWPY Ul - Pa)IUNT 68£2 Odwid




010Z/C0/+0 SE 11

o0 ELe

€T 58¢

vl

00 L9t

JA Z: 154

¥l €£0€

cr Z61

L1202

98 0L}

)ey oAy

[amgtar] sroumn Jursx Ty NI SEAMEWY SW1L WA W00 ARpuol GEILRSSOIDAORSTIB66T * COGT\STSYISHEAW D

S8 LL1'0SC _ 66 mnmu 304 18N
FIET T oLy 4 98%'1 SLy
00 50¥'Cl 00 i 00 ZSL'T 00 9} 00 O£8'¥ on st 00 ¥28's 00 9}
SL8L0'L S009 g4 9822 80 82 0o ZES'Y 00 ¥
94 8¥0'T gzl GL5¥0'T 1441
g9 FIGL9L or 802 [TE4T¥ 1Y 5898 0L esv're [+] 474 01 €10t §5¢ 00 S98'v8 06 0Z¢ 00 0857 | 006
OL LTi' W g9 LEL 0T Lot orz 0029l 0 ¥Z 09 B85’V ST ¥l 00 209'02 00 #9 00Z40'ZE [o0ee
§S 80’59 ST 8ct g1 99¢'s 08 gt 08 c0L't Sb 6% 05 852'8¢ 00 822 00 88E°LL Q0 9 00 B9L'Y 00Zk
04 508'¥Z 6028 05 £5¢'1 056 09 Irl'e 69 8¢ 00 8.¥°Z1 00 ¥€ gozel'y [o0El
0Z 68022 54 9%} 00 8SE£°Z1 068 06 026'C 06 v¢ 05 996°L 8ZTL 08 £Z8'9 St 1Z
o] o H ol SaNOH oL SMOH oL MoK oL SIOH el amoH ol SINOH
10]ens|uwpy JaBauey
[ejol pueit) HEIS 18410 lojes}sjuiupy loluasg ueSISsSyY JabBeuey l10)00a|g/euled

MNSO|D PUR UORNGIISIA

Buppodoy |

SWIR|D Joypal) H

siane cafoldwy o

siouep pejejey Bujpray 2

Bueei/uones||eoy 1088Y 3

uoneRsiUjwpy |Bloush Q

ABaiens pue Bujuuerd

wsunujoddy uo sdmig 8

uonduasaq

010z Krenugaq 9z 0} 600Z 1SNBNy  Woi4 polad oy} Joj 8qed||ddy sajey pue sabueyo awtl Jo sjieleq

uojjens|ujwpY U] - pajWIT ainsie sjewnin




GLOTEOPO ST |

&z L2}

ajey oy

[rmssaquisg)|ws(x TN SsAjeuy ouit] FEd Wwoder A[Iuow Reaussio|CAOPETIG66T - 006TSHSYISHEN ©

06 09 _ oo |ej0l 38N
06 09 or o 51 6 §10 SLIr sz 0
|ejoL BINoH |Bj0), SINQH (210 2INaH el SINGH |elo) 8InCH [B10L SINQR [l &INoH
i0]eq)sIuIupy Jabeuep
|2J01 puessy Hes 1o lojensiuwupy J01UaS JUESISSY Jebeuey Jojosligasuped

uopensjupipy [elausn g

uopdusseq

0102 Aeniged 9z 01 5002 1SnBny ¢ Wol4 pouad ay) Joj s|qedddy saley pue safiieys auny jo spieleg

UORENSIUILPY U] - PAjIWIT] JE)SIBQUIBYD



QI0T/EOMFOSE 1]

ge izl

a1ey BAY

{iradduapiJuisp Ty NLI STSA[RUy BW1L YEd WANODI AYIVOW QSURSOIDNPETIG66C DOSTISHEVISUEN D

‘ 0669 _ oo 2321 18N
06 09 oro SL6 S0 8Liv sz 0
el smoy 10, sanoy IEoL RINoH 0L sinoH 1oL SnaH moL ainoH (T smoH
Jojensuwpy Jabeureyy
|e3o)] puein 85 oo JojEnSILILPY iolueg JueSISsy Jabeuepy Jojzaangsuned

UOIENS|UKLPY (BI8u8D O

uopdusseq

010z Aueniqad gz 0} §00Z Jsnbny ¢ woly pouad oyj Joj siqedddy saey pue sebieyd swn Jo spejeq

uoRENSILIWPY U] - papwi jeaddeapis



(InpJuspe-Ty NILT SISAIIY SLn L Ed WSARedal A{iuout EUTsso|INOFED\ES6T - D0ST\SASY DSHEIN O

010Z/E0MH0 S€ TL
|
I
[
_
06 0% _ 0y 0 _ I=oL 1N
€2 121 06 09 or ¢ §16 1Y) gL LY SZ0 uopensjuWpY [eleuad Q
o101 8InoH ®eL Ny oL &moH oL 8In0H 1oL smoH oL sinoy 1oL wnoy uopduaseq
Jojensiuiupy iaBeuely
8)ey oAy |01 puUBID HEIS IO Jo0jensSIupY 101Uag JUESISSY sobeuey Jcjyrangyieuped

010z fueniqadq 9z 01 600T 1SNBNY ¥ WoJg pouad ay) 10} ajqed|ddy sajey pue sabieyo awny jo spezeq

UCRENSIUIWPY U] - PAJILUIT SNy




010TA0NO SE 1T

IS LEC

00 Pt

11 561

0D oFy

ajey oAy

[asuaspinguwspeTy NI SiEARay sung, W WHHod! KLU0 s GPsTAGE6T - COSTSHSY ISHEMN O

9T 186'L2 _ SL9L _ (E301 16N
08 ZPY'9) 09 67 09 186'9 8062 90 8LY'L T ozees's [9ve
08 L£8°0) oz 08 LL8'0) o€ ¥
00 6¢F s72 (T3 0s0 SLLov SLL
09 .82 090 09 292 080
(LT wnaH oL wmoH 0L oY moL 2o 1oL SInoH 0L snoy oL wnoH
1088 LIRY JaBeurpy
|e101 puRID 426 a0 Jojensujwpy Jojueg wesIssy JeBeuepy J0jo81|Q/IBUNEY

sianey pejejoy Buppes) 3

Butjeecuonvs||eey 19SSy 3

UOReRSUWPY |Bl8UBS O

ABejens pue Buittueld 9

vopduosaq

0107 Meniqe4 9z 0] 600z IsnBny ¢ woag pouad ay) 10} ejqesi|ddy sajey pue sabieyd awiy Jo s|eleq

UO|JBJISIUILPY U] - pajjl|] esuaspling




0IOTIES/FO SE TI

Sz 1ZL

ajey oAy

[g8 £z osunglusix Ty NLI SsA[vay sy, gEd Wo\Hodat AIHIUoW KEIUTSSOIDAOHGTVE66T - DOSTISHSVISHEW O

06 0% _ aro _ 12301 18N
08 09 oo -9 SLO SLivy §20
elol SIMoH JE10L SINoH leloL SINOH eeL SInoH BioL, &NoH LT SINOH ®=o] snoH
Jojenysiunupy ..wma:as_
|ej0] purID) Hels o410 JOojRAISIUIWPY A01Uag juesIssy Jaffeueny Joydadigjiaupied

uonensiufWpY [RIEUSD g

uopduoseq

010z fenigad 9z 0) 6002 1snBny § wiosd pouad ayy Joj ajqearddy sejey pue sabieys aung jo spejag

UONENSIUIWRY U| - POJILUIT 88EZ O




010/E0/PD S 11 [dnosgy woay Bunar] a1 JUSPTY NI SIEAEUY Wil Widd WwWeda: Auiuny sLestoiDIPSTI6E6T - 006TISISY ISHEN D

06 0Be‘1EC _ sZ¥iv'l _ 12101 36N
89 €82 5% 859 0 Sz 8t SF Z90°C ST Zh 0§ 061°¢ 05 O} 08 &09's | OF &b Busodoy 1
8L €91 08 04t'a 0¢ |5 0y 0287 08 62 09 9881 056 00 ¥98°C oo Zk swie(J J04paId H
96 ¥02 05 0V8'8 05 8t 00 895} Q0 9k 05 ¥S2'2 05 th Qo eti's 00 6} sonen sokoldwa o
19 9z2 S6056'v9) | 5T LT 00 0.8 00 0k s5756'LL [sTee 0L LoT'6k 58 05T 0} 667 55} oF 2Z6'88 0¢ 8¢ oz sor'cz |ocve sIEnEW perejey Bupeat o
16 8¥E ot £82'2€ 08 50} 00 1LL0'4 004 085 995°L 056 oorol's | o009z oF 185°0Z 0z g¥ orogR's | oLal Bujrog/uones|say 1988y 3
10 681 06 690'v'S 0t 08Z 94 88Z°L 00 8} oF g0b'S [ 1323 sLecl'ee 8L L6} 00 82641 oo zy 00091 | 008 UORBRS|UWPY (230U80 Q
6 152 09 889°ST 85 66 00 SEL'H 00 0T 09 129'9 65 LT 00 562°Z1 00 8¢ co9so's | oowl ABoeag pue Bujuueld 3
or Lil S ZLZ'BL ot 801 00 ¥82 [1X4 SZ BES'L 0955 0L 066'F 0L 9% 09 662'9 [-T% 1] jusunujoddy ue sdaig 8
¥b Lal Si6ZL 00 SZ8LT L 09 208 5L} aeie Wwewsujoddy sud v
oL RINGH leiol, «noH |ec] SJnoH elol SINOH 2008 sincH (i1 0 SINOH 12101 noH _._Q_uﬂt Umﬁﬂ
Jojensiunupy JaBeuep
e)ey oAy [€10] puBID) Heis Jeuio J0jeNsiuupy Jowag JUB)SISSY Jafieuey Jojoauqrieuned

010Z Atenugad 9Z 0} §00Z ISNBNY t woud polad ay3 Jo} gjqedljddy sajey pue sabaeys owy] jo sjeed

uonensuupy u| - peywl dnots wooy Bujal] syl




ClOZEVPO 9E 1L [rsocy Suwry oy JuspeTy NI STSARUY Sl YEd WEWIedat Anguow #SIUBSSOIOrEZS66T  006T\STSYISYEN D

0r0L0°L _ sk _ (L OTR Y
0z 692 05 820 ST 00 029°} sL9 05 80¥°1 0g ¥ siene paieley Buipes) 4
00 Sk9 00 028'¢ 009 oo 0L8'c 009 Buyesquonesijesy s1assy 3
[5>8 r43 08 +Eb 060 518 cLO 00 9 0s 0 SLLY S20 uopensjujipy jeieuad) g
—Eo._. SIOH oL sinoH /oL sy oL SnoH 0L sinoy fEoL &MOH oL sunoH uopduosaq
lojensiuiwpy JeBeuep
oy ey je1ol puels He1s 10430 lojeysiunupy lowag ueIsISSYy Jabeuepy Jojoeui/iauped

010Z Asenigad 9z 0} 600Z ISNBny ¥ Woid4 poudd ey} 1o} ejqedtiddy sejey pue sebieyd sl Jo s|eleq

uopensSIUWPY U - peyjwi] wooy Bula] oyl




ClOL L0 9L 11

00 ElE

ST LTt

alEN eay

[s#mpjoy smsta smwninurspeTy NI SsAFEY SunL Yad Wowods: Appuow qEeLsssopsGssT - COSTISTSYISHEN D

oreresL _ 06 6 1304 10N
08 £6¥'3) 05 6% DS £6¥'S) 09 6y
06 09 o 0 FIY 510 sILy szo
oL o 1oL SMoH oL Sn0H 1oL sinou oL mon 0L wanoy oL wnoy
jojensiunupy 1aBeuepy
€101 puels HEK; 10 10Je)SINIPY J0ag juRsIssy JeBeuely Joysauiclauned

uajEy petejey Bujpesl 4

uCRERSIILPY (RISUSS 'Q

uonduosaq

oLz Auenigad 9z 0} 600Z 1SnBny ¢ woi4 pouad ayj 40} ejqedliddy sejey pue sebieyd ewny Jo s||eteq

uonesSIWPY Ul - poywi (sBuipjon) sunsje ajew 3N



olouar09e 11

00 291

ajey any

{1sv07) aunste] sz urstx Ty NLI StsA[FUy owi], YEd WRUodss ATqiuow sissLTSTO|CAOFETIS66Z - DO6T\STSYISUEM O

gL _ SZ0 1€104 30N
SL LY 9z 0 [T SZ0 UORRASIURLPY [BI0USD O
1_IeL SINoH |810L SINOH [eoL SINOH L snoH B0l SINOH oL SIOH el SUnoH _._oz.n Hasag
JoJRASIUNUpY Jabeuepy
|e10L puURID) HE1s 18410 Jojensiuiupy loluag uesissy JeBeuep J0398a040UMEd

010z Aienuga4 9z 0} 500Z ¥1SNBNY $ wou4 pousd ap 203 ejqednddy sajey pue sebieyy awiy Jo spejeq

UORENSILIPY U] - paliunT] (}8e02) ainsia] ayrwnin




oloTRo0 9¢ (I

61 092

¥hzel

LL LT

96 182

i FAT

16682

g5 8z

ey SAY

[wipto0]) 7 GIWSPCTY NI PEARUY o), Mad WoWedas Aiuea: ARUTSSOIOPETIS66T - GOGDSSYITIE D

90 £O8'FET _ ¥Z ¥Z0'L JEj0L 16N
G2 DEV'SL 00 #5 52 #0682 gl 00 688'L 0s $2 00 LTy 8Ll
gEast'Lh SE29 SE LBt [T 05 160't 0§ v 06 £65'S SL 8k
0t 9PP'ZLL S¢ 8919 S6 E¥8'6 ov 69 S0 152'82 59 0L} 0l 6% S5 b 0Z £££°09 00 6£2 00EI0'sy |g9igt
$6 669°9% 06 88 0z 29¢ orZ 5Z 862'C 516k 00 LYty 09 €l 0§ sa2'th LY gozze't [osol
§L072'st 9L 202 05 6£Z GlLE 09 619'Z 6L 07 §Z 56¢'g1 SLOML 05 698°0Z SLPS 001287 [GiL
96 L09°L} 6E09 05 §6¢ §9§ 09 L08'S 65 %2 98 28L'L §9 02 ooeSk't | 0S6
05 L¥S'L oS PE o0 ceL'L 00Tt 05 816 056 00 0va'Y a0 L1
oL einoH 101 oK RhOL SMOH moL £inoH |;oL UNoH oL sinay 1oL emoH
Jojensiuiupy Jabeuep
|e101 pueIc) HEIS 18410 JoOJenSIUIWpY Jo1UsS JUB)SISSY Jebeuep olranguauped

Buypodey |

swieD Joypedd H

sionep pejejey Bupei) 4

Bujeeguones)eay si09sy 3

UQREBS|UIWPY (BJoUes g

ABejeng pue Bujuueig 2

weunujoddy vo sdeig a

uopduosaq

0107 Aeniqag 9z 01 6002 1SnBny # wol4 pouad auj Joj eiqealddy sejey pue sebieyd ewy} Jo siieleq

uohens|ujwpy U] - pajwy {weyyood) uobeiq ey pue jBg




O10T/EVFD 9E71 1

00 €1E

LL BEL

B)EY BAY

[saadarg ] 2 giusp Ty NI wSAPUY sunl HEd WowHodas Apuoir guRUNSOIOIRSDG66T - 006T\SRSYISUIDN D

cu'o086 _ sg e 12101 10N
00 678 00¢ 00 6E6 00t
St Lb gt 0 oL 9 a0 SLIb SZ0
0L SINoH oL SIOH [0y o oL 2mop oL inoH oL &inOH oL SN0y
Jojensiutwpy seBeuepy
|ej0] pueis HEIS JAYI0 Jolensiunupy LTS jueSISSY aaBeuepy lojzengeuyed

sienely pejejey Bujpes) o

GOpRNSIUIWPY [RIGUSD O

uondussag

010z Aenigad 9z 0} 6002 1SNBNy & WoJ4 polad oy} 1o} ejqedijddy seyey pue sebieyq swi] o SHEIS(

UONENSILIWPY U] - pajiwgT saiuedold uoBeiq ay) pue 108




OLOT/EO/FO 9C LT

5T 424

ajey oAy

[sBuip|oy BaElwsp TV NI SIEAPUY WL HEd IWWodas Aot S URFSOIONIP6TVG66T - C0STISTSYISUEM O

06 05 _ oo lejoL 38N
06 09 oo [T gL 0 gl ¥ sz 0
1meL SIMoH LT sinoH 1oL sanoy =0l sinoH (TR sanoH 1oy smoH 0101 o
lojensiunwupy Jafeuep
|el0 ] puelg T T EITiTs ) lojensiutwpy 101U8G JUEISISSY tabeuen 1032an1Qgusuped

uopensupy |210usD

uopdussag

010z Alenugad 9z 01 6007 1SnBny ¢ wou4 pouad ay) Joy sjqeddy satey pue sabieys ewiy Jo speraq

uonensiuIwpy uj - papwi sBuipjoH ¥ag




010T/E0MP0 9E°T1

58 122

sg 16l

00 L9}

62 9¢T

331

968l

PZOIE

[A: A A

ejey oAy

[smmmsay WAGSHCTY NI SISAEUY SUILL HEd MO ARfUow giSsUSSOIDVPSTIS66T - 006T\SHSY ISHEND O

80 }SL'VZIT _ $6 8V 1901 39N
21 B20'8 oLzy 10 805 008 [N [T 00 98}'% oo'eL 0095¢'s |00
SL¥05's D¢ of S8 .v6'L 0942 0t'69¢') 0zg 03 89¢°4 STy 00 618 T2
00 200°} 009 00 Z00°} [TE]
SEasz'orE | 0LC6S 09 8062 0208 6L 18L'9¢ Sz 0ZZ 0L 66 Sg L 06 coOL'te 56 652 00S.E'4L | ST BE
S¥ 959'6) 06 89 0Z 19¢ [T 08 g2e'lL 052 00ty [0StL SLELTeL S192 0069¢e'E |[5L¢
4% 258'62 0 5¢) SL1E oo S¥ 6r6T 912 SZre'tl 5118 09 £26'8 0gz¢
[T qL 1S 09 L0G'S 65 ¥Z L 1628 oy £z 0zess’l [ale
0§ 69£'9 0s iZ 08 SLL 05s 05 816 099 05529y 05 93
T SINOH @301 2may (=0T SINOH meL anoy mioL SIO0H |0l snapy 110y, amoy
J0jenSILIPY JaBeuep
|ej04 puelsy yers oyio Jojesysiuiupy owsg UBISISSY Jebeuep 10308110/ 0UMRd

Bugrodey |

SR MPpeD H

suogiey ookojdwg o

siapel pajejoy Bupes) 4

Bujeacjuones|ieoy 5055y 3

UONENSIUIWPY |R19UD O

ABetens pue Bujuueld o

weunujoddy uo sdms g

vopdussaq

010z Alengad 9Z 01 00z 1SNBNY ¥ Woud poudd ay) 4o} ajqedl|ddy sajey pue sebieys aw|) jo s|eleq

uojledis|ulwpy Ul - pANW|T SJURINEISSY AAE




eloTEo0 oL LI

ST L7L

ajey oAy

[rmen uorduryy @ 3 ElusS(x TV NI STSARTY G111 AEd WoRHOd ATUoT RSUTSSHIGFETSEET - 006TSESY DSUEM-O

— 08 09 _ or o _ (gjoL 18N
06 09 oro 916 S0 9L ¥ 520 uoens|uWpY |BJoues g
_M_, sInoH el SmeH mIoL £3n0H oL SNOH [goL oK letoL sinoH el &INOH vopduasag
JojenSiLIupy Jabeuep
|ejol puelsy HEIS 19410 lojensiuupy FLIIVE: [ Juelsissy Jabeuey 10198 /10uULed

010z Aenigag gz 0} 00z Jsnbny ¢ U014 poluad ays 10j ejqediddy sajey pue sebieyd swnl jo s(iEjag

uoneNSIIWPY U] - pajiwi (uno) uojdwey) uobeiq sy pue jag




Q10T/E0/P0 9F 1L

LT AN

a1ey 9AY

[16£7 oonnglws Ty NE StsA|way oy, yad WghHodas A[HICW ASIUBSSO[DNOYET\EE6T - 006T\SHSVISUEN O

06 0§ _ oro _ 15JoL 18N
06 09 oro 516 §L0 9L\ 8z 0
[1=4{<T 8 BINOH oL BINOK [:4[D 8 sMaH 1210l RINOH =01 SN0H BI0L SINOKH [210L RINOH
J0)ensiunupy sabeuepy
|e1o) pUEls) HEis 19410 Jojensiunupy Jo1uag RSISSY sabeuey 10)93l1gHauUNed

UCReNSIULIPY [e18uan g

uopdiiaseq

010z Auenigay 9z 01 §00Z Isnbny ¢ wosd pouad ay) Joj eqesjddy sajey pue sabieys awl] jo spejeq

uonensIupY U - paywr] LEcZ odund




DLOUCPO 9E LI [seq DoimqugoldlwsT TyNLY SEACUY Sl Yed Wkdal AIIuom GENESO[DVIFET666Z = 006T\SASYISHEN O

ﬁ_ or8'so? _ S8 €91} _ jEIoL 18N
08552 08 900'¥1 0F 65 00 823'L [T 09 TL0'E or st 00 G11'S 00 61 o00Fe's | 000} Bunuoday |
gL 681 S8 080'G [T 09 ¥.6°7 [ [TETT] SZTC 05 625°1 SL¥ swiz|9 JoypoIs H
00 L91 gL leLe slol ST L61'T GLolL si0)3ey oshodwa O
26 26T GLILE'TE | §900L 08 ZL'CE | ST 6 ST ¥6E'LS §L 10% 0l 86¥ GS b 08 L0598 06 692 02Z68°0F | 02 0% s161ei poajeiey Bujpral o
98 08¢ 59 50e761 GE 8§ oLLiy 06 ¢ 00 £05'} 00 & 00 IvEY [0SR 56 LLO'EL 582 Bujjeag/uonesiisey sesy 3
o 281 0¥ 086°LE ot SLb oF o 59 0 00 £S¥'E gl 92 $7 22061 Szl G185v'S 5T 5% UOREARSIUIWPRY (RIBUSD
86 667 ¥ £68°02 59 69 0¢ #20't 05 1L 06 L06°S 65 vZ tLes'L [TX= 0ZGZHG | 9 bk KBoyeng puw Bujuueld o
19 9891 00 r9R'8 05 It 00 80E 05¢ 00 929'1 [T 08 ¥5Z°7 oS th 05 629'F 0% 93 weunujoddy vo sdais g
[l SInoH 1oL SINoH el NoH (®101 snoH fejoL wnoH oL £In0H ey wunoy uonduassq
Jojens|uiwpy 1aBeuen
ojey any |e30] pueIn HE1s 18410 JojeqjsSiuiwpy 101Uag JUB)SISSY sabeuey Jopdangueuned

010z Arenuged 9z 01 600z ysnBny ¢ Wou4 poliad oy Joj ajqenddy sejey pue sabreys) awil jo s|lelaq

UOHEISIUIWPY U] - PEIJWI] SIEQ UOMGIYOId




V100G 9E 11

9v £98

St Lt

€5 461

S8 0i€

IS 002

ojey aAy

|£66z conrrghusp Ty NI srsAfeuy ouiy, Yad Wgwoda: Auom GsLesseION0rsT666T - 006TSHSY ISHTN D

— 16 HPT'SE _ 06 Z01 _ 1€101 18N
v 919’ 66 Sp 919'C 688
06 860°LL SL 52 06 660'1 Sk Sz
g1 968'1 088 Si S¥1 o 00 16 00 9z 808 SLE §Z 158 §L¢
16 LLO'CE %34 09 L06g 6542 L1 i8L'S oF St ozcas's |81¢
08 1S6'T SL¥l 00 000°% coe 08 186') SL 8
|moL SINOH 1=ol inoy oL sincH oL sInoH Il sinay (]} SINoH |e10L sanoH
lojeasiunupy 1abeueyy
|ejoL puess) HeS 12410 Jolensiiwpy 10|Ueg JUBISISSY Jabeuep Jopadgilauped

s1epel pojejoy Buiped) o

Bujeaquones)jeoy 18sSy 3

uoRenS|UILPY [210URD q

ABojens pue Bujuueld o

usuguiotddy uo sdels g

uopdasaq

010z Adenuqod 9z 03 600Z IsnBny ¢ wioi4 pouey ey) 1o ajqed)ddy sezey pue sabiley) swyy Jo sjiejag

uonesSIUUPY U] - paIWIT £6EZ 0dWid



010Z/20/70 9€ 11

gz 171

ey BAY

[Aiegiddy juss peTy NLI s184jsuy sw1), Yefd Wswodar A[luoid ysaUsssoltn0reTys662 - 006 DSASYISUEM D

06 09 _ oo mo) 18N
06 0% ara gL 6 SiD 9 v SZ0
1y anoH oL oy oL sy mioL amoy oL amap oL o oL unoH
Jojensiunupy JobBeuep
|etol pueisy HEIS 180 JOJBAISINIPY 101usg juesissy sabeuepy Jo)o8liuauMed

uopens|upY [E18UED

uvopdjoseq

010Z A1eingad 9z 03 §00Z 1SnBny ¢ Wolq pouad ay) Joy ajqediddy sajey pue sabiieyn ewi] Jo spejeq

uoneRsiuupy U] - papwnt Ajjeqejddy



